
1 15 Urias Jocelyn (MB) 3 2 11 16 0.75
1 5 Rangel Andrea (OP) 3 1 2 6 0.75
3 14 Rios Claudia (OH) 2 1 3 6 0.50
3 10 Sainz Seomara (OH) 2 2 5 9 0.50
5 3 Resendiz Claudia (S) 1 2 4 7 0.25
- 1 Leon Gema (MB) - - - -
- 2 Lopez Lizette (L) - - - -
- 9 Segura Patricia (OH) - - - -
- 18 Hernandez Yazmin (S) - - - -
- 21 Solis Kaomi (OH) - - - -
- 8 Carranza Carolina (MB) - 8 10 18
- 13 Frias Marion (OP) - 1 - 1

- - - -Others
Total Team 11 17 35 63 2.75


Block

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Kill

Blocks
Faults Rebounds

Total
Attempts

Note

1 14 Rios Claudia (OH) 14 3 17 34 41.18
2 10 Sainz Seomara (OH) 10 5 22 37 27.03
3 5 Rangel Andrea (OP) 7 4 22 33 21.21
- 8 Carranza Carolina (MB) 7 1 10 18
- 15 Urias Jocelyn (MB) 8 - 7 15
- 3 Resendiz Claudia (S) 1 - 2 3
- 9 Segura Patricia (OH) - - 1 1
- 1 Leon Gema (MB) - - - -
- 2 Lopez Lizette (L) - - - -
- 13 Frias Marion (OP) - - - -
- 18 Hernandez Yazmin (S) - - - -
- 21 Solis Kaomi (OH) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 47 13 81 141 33.33


Spike

Limit:  15.00%
Succ. %

Rk No Name Spikes Faults Shots
Total

Attempts
Note

MEX • Mexico

MEX
PUR 3

1 17
25

25
22

25
27

20
25

87
99

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:25 0:27 0:31 0:27 1:50

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

12 1.40017/11/2014

Cordoba, Veracruz

The Volleyball Arena Cordoba

Match duration:  Start: 21:00  End: 22:59  Total: 1:59
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1 2 Lopez Lizette (L) 12 14 12 38 3.00
2 5 Rangel Andrea (OP) 8 6 10 24 2.00
3 3 Resendiz Claudia (S) 5 11 9 25 1.25
4 10 Sainz Seomara (OH) 4 7 8 19 1.00
4 14 Rios Claudia (OH) 4 11 9 24 1.00
6 8 Carranza Carolina (MB) 3 - 8 11 0.75
- 1 Leon Gema (MB) - - - -
- 9 Segura Patricia (OH) - - - -
- 13 Frias Marion (OP) - - - -
- 18 Hernandez Yazmin (S) - - - -
- 21 Solis Kaomi (OH) - - - -
- 15 Urias Jocelyn (MB) - 1 - 1

- - - -Others
Total Team 36 50 56 142 9.00


Dig

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Digs Faults Receptions
Total

Attempts
Note

Team Opponent errors & Team faults 25 - 25

1 10 Sainz Seomara (OH) 2 4 10 16 0.50
2 14 Rios Claudia (OH) 1 - 16 17 0.25
2 8 Carranza Carolina (MB) 1 3 9 13 0.25
- 1 Leon Gema (MB) - - - -
- 2 Lopez Lizette (L) - - - -
- 9 Segura Patricia (OH) - - 1 1
- 13 Frias Marion (OP) - - - -
- 18 Hernandez Yazmin (S) - - 1 1
- 21 Solis Kaomi (OH) - - 4 4
- 5 Rangel Andrea (OP) - 1 10 11
- 3 Resendiz Claudia (S) - 3 15 18
- 15 Urias Jocelyn (MB) - 2 5 7

- - - -Others
Total Team 4 13 71 88 1.00


Serve

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Aces Faults
Serve
Hits

Total
Attempts

Note

MEX • Mexico

MEX
PUR 3

1 17
25

25
22

25
27

20
25

87
99

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:25 0:27 0:31 0:27 1:50

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

12 1.40017/11/2014

Cordoba, Veracruz

The Volleyball Arena Cordoba

Match duration:  Start: 21:00  End: 22:59  Total: 1:59
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1 2 Lopez Lizette (L) 15 - 10 25 60.00
2 10 Sainz Seomara (OH) 22 1 15 38 55.26
- 14 Rios Claudia (OH) 8 2 4 14
- 9 Segura Patricia (OH) - - 1 1
- 1 Leon Gema (MB) - - - -
- 5 Rangel Andrea (OP) - - - -
- 13 Frias Marion (OP) - - - -
- 15 Urias Jocelyn (MB) - - - -
- 18 Hernandez Yazmin (S) - - - -
- 8 Carranza Carolina (MB) - 1 1 2
- 21 Solis Kaomi (OH) - 1 1 2
- 3 Resendiz Claudia (S) - 1 - 1

- - - -Others
Total Team 45 6 32 83 46.99


Reception

Limit:  20.00%
Eff. %

Rk No Name Excellents Faults
Serve

Receptions
Total

Attempts
Note

1 3 Resendiz Claudia (S) 31 - 73 104 7.75
2 2 Lopez Lizette (L) 1 - 7 8 0.25
- 1 Leon Gema (MB) - - - -
- 5 Rangel Andrea (OP) - - - -
- 8 Carranza Carolina (MB) - - 1 1
- 9 Segura Patricia (OH) - - - -
- 10 Sainz Seomara (OH) - - 1 1
- 13 Frias Marion (OP) - - - -
- 14 Rios Claudia (OH) - - 1 1
- 15 Urias Jocelyn (MB) - - - -
- 18 Hernandez Yazmin (S) - - - -
- 21 Solis Kaomi (OH) - - 1 1

- - - -Others
Total Team 32 - 84 116 8.00


Set

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Running

Sets
Faults

Still
Sets

Total
Attempts

Note

MEX • Mexico

MEX
PUR 3

1 17
25

25
22

25
27

20
25

87
99

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:25 0:27 0:31 0:27 1:50

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

12 1.40017/11/2014

Cordoba, Veracruz

The Volleyball Arena Cordoba

Match duration:  Start: 21:00  End: 22:59  Total: 1:59

VIS, version 1.96 (Build 582, 16 pools), © 1992-2012 FIVB 17/11/2014  23:16 Page 3/6

 VOLLEYBALL • Match players ranking
XXII Central American and Caribbean Games
GROUP_B



1 16 Candelario Jessica (MB) 3 3 9 15 0.75
2 5 Alvarez Sarai (OP) 1 3 9 13 0.25
2 9 Aurea Cruz (OH) 1 3 7 11 0.25
2 18 Morales Lynda (MB) 1 2 3 6 0.25
2 14 Valentin Natalia (S) 1 2 2 5 0.25
- 3 Mojica Vilmarie (S) - - - -
- 4 Montero Patricia (OH) - - - -
- 6 Yarimar Rosa (OH) - - 4 4
- 15 Benitez Nayka (L) - - - -
- 19 Hernandez Legna (OH) - - - -
- 21 Vazquez Amanda (MB) - 1 6 7
- 7 Enright Stephanie (OH) - 2 - 2

- - - -Others
Total Team 7 16 40 63 1.75


Block

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Kill

Blocks
Faults Rebounds

Total
Attempts

Note

1 9 Aurea Cruz (OH) 19 1 16 36 52.78
2 5 Alvarez Sarai (OP) 20 5 14 39 51.28
- 6 Yarimar Rosa (OH) 10 - 8 18
- 7 Enright Stephanie (OH) 5 2 9 16
- 16 Candelario Jessica (MB) 4 - 4 8
- 18 Morales Lynda (MB) 3 2 1 6
- 14 Valentin Natalia (S) 1 1 - 2
- 21 Vazquez Amanda (MB) - 1 - 1
- 3 Mojica Vilmarie (S) - - - -
- 4 Montero Patricia (OH) - - - -
- 15 Benitez Nayka (L) - - - -
- 19 Hernandez Legna (OH) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 62 12 52 126 49.21


Spike

Limit:  15.00%
Succ. %

Rk No Name Spikes Faults Shots
Total

Attempts
Note

PUR • Puerto Rico

MEX
PUR 3

1 17
25

25
22

25
27

20
25

87
99

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:25 0:27 0:31 0:27 1:50

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

12 1.40017/11/2014

Cordoba, Veracruz

The Volleyball Arena Cordoba

Match duration:  Start: 21:00  End: 22:59  Total: 1:59

VIS, version 1.96 (Build 582, 16 pools), © 1992-2012 FIVB 17/11/2014  23:16 Page 4/6

 VOLLEYBALL • Match players ranking
XXII Central American and Caribbean Games
GROUP_B



1 15 Benitez Nayka (L) 9 6 11 26 2.25
1 9 Aurea Cruz (OH) 9 10 15 34 2.25
3 5 Alvarez Sarai (OP) 6 6 11 23 1.50
4 6 Yarimar Rosa (OH) 4 3 5 12 1.00
4 7 Enright Stephanie (OH) 4 5 3 12 1.00
6 14 Valentin Natalia (S) 2 5 18 25 0.50
7 3 Mojica Vilmarie (S) 1 - 1 2 0.25
7 19 Hernandez Legna (OH) 1 - 2 3 0.25
7 16 Candelario Jessica (MB) 1 3 - 4 0.25
- 4 Montero Patricia (OH) - - - -
- 18 Morales Lynda (MB) - - 1 1
- 21 Vazquez Amanda (MB) - 1 3 4

- - - -Others
Total Team 37 39 70 146 9.25


Dig

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Digs Faults Receptions
Total

Attempts
Note

Team Opponent errors & Team faults 26 - 26

1 19 Hernandez Legna (OH) 2 1 5 8 0.50
2 5 Alvarez Sarai (OP) 1 1 13 15 0.25
2 7 Enright Stephanie (OH) 1 1 6 8 0.25
- 3 Mojica Vilmarie (S) - - - -
- 4 Montero Patricia (OH) - - - -
- 15 Benitez Nayka (L) - - - -
- 18 Morales Lynda (MB) - - 3 3
- 14 Valentin Natalia (S) - 2 20 22
- 6 Yarimar Rosa (OH) - 1 5 6
- 21 Vazquez Amanda (MB) - 1 4 5
- 9 Aurea Cruz (OH) - 5 15 20
- 16 Candelario Jessica (MB) - 3 8 11

- - - -Others
Total Team 4 15 79 98 1.00


Serve

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Aces Faults
Serve
Hits

Total
Attempts

Note

PUR • Puerto Rico

MEX
PUR 3

1 17
25

25
22

25
27

20
25

87
99

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:25 0:27 0:31 0:27 1:50

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

12 1.40017/11/2014

Cordoba, Veracruz

The Volleyball Arena Cordoba

Match duration:  Start: 21:00  End: 22:59  Total: 1:59
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1 15 Benitez Nayka (L) 12 1 7 20 55.00
2 9 Aurea Cruz (OH) 17 2 11 30 50.00
- 7 Enright Stephanie (OH) 8 - 5 13
- 6 Yarimar Rosa (OH) 2 - 5 7
- 14 Valentin Natalia (S) 2 - - 2
- 21 Vazquez Amanda (MB) 1 1 - 2
- 3 Mojica Vilmarie (S) - - - -
- 4 Montero Patricia (OH) - - - -
- 5 Alvarez Sarai (OP) - - - -
- 18 Morales Lynda (MB) - - - -
- 19 Hernandez Legna (OH) - - - -
- 16 Candelario Jessica (MB) - 1 - 1

- - - -Others
Total Team 42 5 28 75 49.33


Reception

Limit:  20.00%
Eff. %

Rk No Name Excellents Faults
Serve

Receptions
Total

Attempts
Note

1 14 Valentin Natalia (S) 33 - 67 100 8.25
- 3 Mojica Vilmarie (S) - - 3 3
- 4 Montero Patricia (OH) - - - -
- 5 Alvarez Sarai (OP) - - 1 1
- 6 Yarimar Rosa (OH) - - - -
- 7 Enright Stephanie (OH) - - - -
- 9 Aurea Cruz (OH) - - 2 2
- 15 Benitez Nayka (L) - - 6 6
- 16 Candelario Jessica (MB) - - 1 1
- 18 Morales Lynda (MB) - - - -
- 19 Hernandez Legna (OH) - - - -
- 21 Vazquez Amanda (MB) - - 1 1

- - - -Others
Total Team 33 - 81 114 8.25


Set

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Running

Sets
Faults

Still
Sets

Total
Attempts

Note

PUR • Puerto Rico

MEX
PUR 3

1 17
25

25
22

25
27

20
25

87
99

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:25 0:27 0:31 0:27 1:50

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

12 1.40017/11/2014

Cordoba, Veracruz

The Volleyball Arena Cordoba

Match duration:  Start: 21:00  End: 22:59  Total: 1:59
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